DASSAULT SYSTEMES LICENSED PROGRAMS TERMS (LPT) FOR CST Studio Suite Release 2025 ADDITIONAL TERMS #1

Due to new available <u>Licensed Programs</u>, these additional terms #1 supplement the Licensed Programs Terms for CST Studio Suite Release 2025 and are an integral part of such Licensed Programs Terms. Except as expressly supplemented by these additional terms #1, all terms and conditions of the Licensed Programs Terms for CST Studio Suite Release 2025 shall remain in full force and effect.

The Licensed Programs Terms for CST Studio Suite Release 2025 together with these additional terms #1 ("LPT") and the terms incorporated herein by reference (including terms referenced on a website) are an integral part of the license agreement between <u>DS</u> and <u>Licensee</u> ("<u>Agreement</u>"), which refers to this LPT. In the event of a discrepancy, inconsistency or contradiction between this LPT and the other terms of the Agreement, the provisions of this LPT shall prevail, but only with respect to the Licensed Programs to which this LPT applies. Licensee acknowledges that it has full knowledge of all the terms of this LPT and those incorporated herein by reference.

6. TRADEMARKS

The following provisions supersede those of the corresponding section of the Licensed Programs Terms for CST Studio Suite Release 2025:

CST, CST STUDIO SUITE, CST MICROWAVE STUDIO, CST EM STUDIO, CST PARTICLE STUDIO, CABLE STUDIO, PCB STUDIO, MPHYSICS, MICROWAVE STUDIO, CST EMC STUDIO, EM STUDIO, EMC STUDIO, CST BOARDCHECK, PARTICLE STUDIO, STUDIO SUITE, PERFECT BOUNDARY APPROXIMATION (PBA), the CST logo, ANTENNA MAGUS, the FEST3D logo, the SPARK3D logo, WASP-NET, IVCAD, IQSTAR, VISION, WHITEBOARD and the trademarks listed in the Dassault Systèmes Trademarks section at https://www.3ds.com/legal-information are commercial trademarks or registered trademarks of Dassault Systèmes, a French "société européenne" (322 306 440 R.C.S. Versailles), or its subsidiaries in the United States and/or other countries. All other trademarks are owned by their respective owners. Use of any Dassault Systèmes or its subsidiaries trademarks is subject to their express written approval.

Licensed Programs and services names may be trademarks or service marks of Dassault Systèmes or its subsidiaries.

